THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Wednesday,13th November 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1  WP(C)/5378/2023 HAREN KHOUND MR. R P SARMAH SC, ELEM. EDU
Versus MR MINTU SAIKIA GA, ASSAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS MS R DUTTA
2 WP(C)/7620/2023 BIJOY KRISHNA DAM MR. S BANIK MR. A DHAR (R-3,5)
Versus MS F BEGUM MR. D NATH (R-4)
THE KARIMGAN] MUNICIPAL BOARD AND MR D KALITA (R-4)
4 ORS MISS S ROY (R-3,5)
MD F FARIDI (R-3,5)
3 WP(C)/2427/2024 SHEIKH ABDULLAH MD. M H CHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
Versus MR MONZUR K SC, SEC. EDU.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS CHOUDHURY
MR. P CHAKRABORTY
R. BARUAH
MR. S N AHMED
TANZIM L. CHOUDHURY
4  WP(C)/2933/2024 RAMUDGAR YADAV MR. A SARMA MR. P KROY(R-2 TO 7)
Versus MR. K KALITA MR. S K CHAKRABORTY(R-
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS MR. A D CHOUDHURY 2TO7)
MS G SWAMI MRS. A CHAKRABORTY(R-2
TO 7)
DY.S.G.I.
SC,FCI
5 WP(C)/4794/2024 HEMENDRA NATH DEKA MR. A K BHUYAN GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. B BHUYAN
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS MS B BORA

MS M.CHAKRABORTY

1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
3) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
4) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
5) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
7) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
8) MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010201922023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010290432023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010087452024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010112262024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010192892024

MR. P P DAS

MR. B BARMAN
MR. ] P SHARMA

MR S K KEJRIWAL
MS S KEJRIWAL

MR. K SARMA

MR. S BAROOAH
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. S SUTRADHAR
MR J | BARBHUIYA
MR B D DAS

MR A R BHUYAN

MR G GOSWAMI

MR B K KAR

MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA
MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR D BHATTACHARYA
MR. R P SINGH

04-11-2024
05-11-2024
07-11-2024
19-11-2024
19-11-2024
11-11-2024
08-11-2024
07-11-2024
11-11-2024
16-11-2024
13-11-2024
11-11-2024
15-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
11-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
14-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

15-11-2024
15-11-2024
18-11-2024
29-11-2024
29-11-2024
16-11-2024
17-11-2024
17-11-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
16-11-2024
29-11-2024
20-11-2024
23-11-2024
23-11-2024
13-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
15-11-2024
14-11-2024
14-11-2024
06-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ For Wednesday,13th November 2024]
[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE) - SMTI. JAYASHREE BORA

[AT 11:00 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
WP(C)/4588/2022 NRIPEN MEDHI MR. B PHUKAN GA, ASSAM
Versus MR R RAJKHOWA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. MR B KHAKHLARY
MS. M B BORGOHAIN
MS P GOGOI
MS. K DEKA
WP(C)/7477/2022 HOREN CHUTIA MR. KN CHOUDHURY SC, RMSA
Versus MR. R M DEKA SC, SEC. EDU.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MS N MAHANTA SC, EDU
N GAUTAM
MR. H G HAZARIKA
WITH
WP(C)/7196/2022 HOREN CHUTIA MR. KN CHOUDHURY SC, SEC. EDU.
Versus MR. R M DEKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS MS N MAHANTA
MR. H G HAZARIKA
WP(C)/4722/2023 NIBEDITA GOSWAMI MR S CHOUDHURY SC, PAND R.D.
Versus MS R MEDHI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
WP(C)/4906/2023 SAMHITA DAS AND ANR MR. T ] MAHANTA SC, IRRIGATION
Versus MR. R A CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS MR. R A MAZUMDER
WP(C)/7240/2023 MEMBER NO. 638 SL NO. 539 NURUL MR B SINHA SC, CO OP
CAVT. NO.13992/023, ALAM LASKAR AND ANR MR. H ISLAM MR M ] QUADIR
Versus FOR CAVEATOR
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 13/11/2024
1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
3) MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
4) MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
5) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
6) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
7) MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010136992022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010235952022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010228632022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010179912023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010188932023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010279682023

MR. N ALAM

MR. P P DAS

MR. B BARMAN
MR. ) P SHARMA

MR S K KEJRIWAL
MS S KEJRIWAL

MR. K SARMA

MR. S BAROOAH
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. S SUTRADHAR
MR J | BARBHUIYA
MR B D DAS

MR A R BHUYAN

MR G GOSWAMI

MR B K KAR

MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA
MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR D BHATTACHARYA
MR. R P SINGH

04-11-2024
04-11-2024
05-11-2024
07-11-2024
19-11-2024
19-11-2024
11-11-2024
08-11-2024
07-11-2024
11-11-2024
16-11-2024
13-11-2024
11-11-2024
15-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
11-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
14-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

20-11-2024
15-11-2024
15-11-2024
18-11-2024
29-11-2024
29-11-2024
16-11-2024
17-11-2024
17-11-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
16-11-2024
29-11-2024
20-11-2024
23-11-2024
23-11-2024
13-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
15-11-2024
14-11-2024
14-11-2024
06-12-2024
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM
[ For Wednesday,13th November 2024]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 CRP/305/2015 AMIT DEBNATH MRG P BHOWMIK MR.S K GOSWAMI(R-3)
Versus MR. D NANDI MR.N BARMAN(R-3)
SMTI BABLI BHOWMIK and 6 ORS MR.R HAZARIKA MR.A ACHARYAR-3
MS P SARMAH MR.R KATHKATIA(R-3)
MS.P CHETIA
2 Crl.A./125/2021 SURAJ BORO @ GOPI BORO MRS. R S DEURI PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. N BORAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
3 RSA/53/2022 MANJU VERMA MR. P J SAIKIA MR S DUTTA (r-1,6,7)
Versus MR. A K GUPTA MS. S. MOCHAHARI (r-
GEETA DEVI AND 6 ORS. MR K] SAIKIA 1,6,7)
MR. S DUTTA (r-1,6,7)
4 WP(C)/5905/2022 MD. SALAM SK AND 3 ORS. MS. T SOM GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. S K TALUKDAR, SC,
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS. COOPERATION
DEPARTMENT
MR. M ISLAM (R5)
5 CRL.A(J)/43/2023 ROHIT GATOWAR MR UJJAL CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
1Y1I0M26D: Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR .

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 13/11/2024

MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
MR. P SARMA 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
MR. O P BHATI 04-10-2024 To 16-11-2024
MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To  10-12-2024
MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
MR H MAURYA 21-10-2024 To  20-11-2024
MR. N ALAM 04-11-2024 To  20-11-2024
MR. P P DAS 04-11-2024 To  15-11-2024
MR. B BARMAN 05-11-2024 To  15-11-2024
MR. ) P SHARMA 07-11-2024 To 18-11-2024
MR S K KEJRIWAL 19-11-2024 To  29-11-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010017912015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010050142020
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010061822022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010180752022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010038102023

MS S KEJRIWAL

MR. K SARMA

MR. S BAROOAH

MR. A CHAMUAH

MR. S SUTRADHAR
MR J | BARBHUIYA

MR B D DAS

MR A R BHUYAN

MR G GOSWAMI

MR B K KAR

MS ] CHAKRABORTY
MR. A BHATTACHARYA
MS B CHOUDHURY
MR. R K BHATRA

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. C CHOWDHURY
MR D BHATTACHARYA
MR. R P SINGH

19-11-2024
11-11-2024
08-11-2024
07-11-2024
11-11-2024
16-11-2024
13-11-2024
11-11-2024
15-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
12-11-2024
13-11-2024
12-11-2024
11-11-2024
14-11-2024
13-11-2024
14-11-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

29-11-2024
16-11-2024
17-11-2024
17-11-2024
24-11-2024
20-11-2024
16-11-2024
29-11-2024
20-11-2024
23-11-2024
23-11-2024
13-11-2024
27-11-2024
24-11-2024
15-11-2024
14-11-2024
14-11-2024
06-12-2024
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